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Daily Crime Log 

MARCH 2025 

Nature Date/Time 
Reported 

Date/Time 
Occurred Location Disposition 

False Alarm 
TCPD25OFF000024 

03/03/2025 
12:17 

03/03/2025 
12:17 

University Center-  
UC BLDG 19 Closed 

Suspicious 
Person/Incident/Vehicle 

TCPD25OFF000025 

03/05/2025 
14:16 

03/05/2025 
14:16 

Transportation and 
Logistics Center 

BLDG 31 
Closed- Unfounded 

Suspicious 
Person/Incident/Vehicle 

TCPD25OFF000028 

03/06/2025 
16:58 

03/06/2025 
14:10 

Administration Building- 
AD BLDG 27 Closed- Unfounded 

Fraud 
TCPD25OFF000029 

03/17/2025 
09:52 

03/17/2025 
08:18 

Center Building - Police 
Dept BLDG 9 Suspended 

Grand Theft of Motor Vehicle 
TCPD25OFF000033 

03/21/2025 
09:37 

03/21/2025 
09:37 

Plant Operations 
Warehouse- BLDG 56 Unfounded 

Crash Without Injuries 
TCPD25OFF000037 

03/24/2025 
12:44 

03/24/2025 
12:44 Parking Lot K Closed-Cleared 

Suspicious 
Person/Incident/Vehicle 

TCPD25OFF000036 

03/24/2025 
13:38 

03/24/2025 
11:37 

Tallahassee Collegiate 
Academy/  

Academic Computing  
Center  
BLDG 8 

Closed- Other Agency 
Jurisdiction 

Suspicious 
Person/Incident/Vehicle 

TCPD25OFF000038 

03/25/2025 
09:20 

03/25/2025 
09:20 

History and Social Sciences  
Building- HSS BLDG 39 Active- Warrant Process 

Battery-Touch or Strike 
TCPD25OFF000041 

03/26/2025 
10:01 

03/26/2025 
10:01 

Student Union- 
SU BLDG 35 Active- Warrant Process 
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Nature Date/Time 
Reported 

Date/Time 
Occurred Location Disposition 

Verbal Altercation 
Battery 

TCPD25OFF000042 

03/28/2025 
10:06 

03/28/2025 
10:06 

Student Union- 
SU BLDG 35 Arrest Made 

Fraud 
TCPD25OFF000044 

03/31/2025 
10:17 

03/31/2025 
10:17 

Center Building - Police 
Dept BLDG 9 Closed- Cleared 

     

     

 


