

Contact TSCPD at 850.201.6100 or campuspolice@tsc.fl.edu

Daily Crime Log

MARCH 2025

Nature	Date/Time Reported	Date/Time Occurred	Location	Disposition
False Alarm TCPD25OFF000024	03/03/2025 12:17	03/03/2025 12:17	University Center- UC BLDG 19	Closed
Suspicious Person/Incident/Vehicle TCPD25OFF000025	03/05/2025 14:16	03/05/2025 14:16	Transportation and Logistics Center BLDG 31	Closed- Unfounded
Suspicious Person/Incident/Vehicle TCPD25OFF000028	03/06/2025 16:58	03/06/2025 14:10	Administration Building- AD BLDG 27	Closed- Unfounded
Fraud TCPD25OFF000029	03/17/2025 09:52	03/17/2025 08:18	Center Building - Police Dept BLDG 9	Suspended
Grand Theft of Motor Vehicle TCPD25OFF000033	03/21/2025 09:37	03/21/2025 09:37	Plant Operations Warehouse- BLDG 56	Unfounded
Crash Without Injuries TCPD25OFF000037	03/24/2025 12:44	03/24/2025 12:44	Parking Lot K	Closed-Cleared
Suspicious Person/Incident/Vehicle TCPD25OFF000036	03/24/2025 13:38	03/24/2025 11:37	Tallahassee Collegiate Academy/ Academic Computing Center BLDG 8	Closed- Other Agency Jurisdiction
Suspicious Person/Incident/Vehicle TCPD25OFF000038	03/25/2025 09:20	03/25/2025 09:20	History and Social Sciences Building- HSS BLDG 39	Active- Warrant Process
Battery-Touch or Strike TCPD25OFF000041	03/26/2025 10:01	03/26/2025 10:01	Student Union- SU BLDG 35	Active- Warrant Process



Contact TSCPD at 850.201.6100 or campuspolice@tsc.fl.edu

Nature	Date/Time Reported	Date/Time Occurred	Location	Disposition
Verbal Altercation Battery TCPD25OFF000042	03/28/2025 10:06	03/28/2025 10:06	Student Union- SU BLDG 35	Arrest Made
Fraud TCPD25OFF000044	03/31/2025 10:17	03/31/2025 10:17	Center Building - Police Dept BLDG 9	Closed- Cleared